502323040 04/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment to the Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Covidien LP, formerly known as Tyco Healthcare Group LP as successor to BARRX Medical LLC	04/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP, formerly known as Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11275244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.473.2700

Email: | smellblom@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Laura S. Mellblom

Address Line 1: 1800 Broadway, Suite 300 Address Line 2: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78704.0071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Wilson
Signature:	/David B. Wilson/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment to the Assignment#page1.tif source=Amendment to the Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030292 FRAME: 0233 CH \$40.00 112752

AMENDMENT TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Dated as of March 30, 2012

WHEREAS, BÂRRX Medical LLC, located at 15 Hampshire St., Mansfield, MA, 02048, was a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and owner of the patent applications and patents in the Assignment dated March 30, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Covidien LP, formerly known as Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 15 Hampshire St., Mansfield, MA, 02048, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

Corrections to paragraphs 1 and 2 of the original assignment should read as follows:

Currently reads: "02038"

Should read: "02048".

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 030292 FRAME: 0234 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Covidien LP, formerly known as Tyco Healthcare Group LP

as successor to Covidien LP, formerly known as **BÂRRX Medical LLC** TYCO Healthcare Group LP Printed Name: <u>Matthew J. Nicolella</u> Printed Name: Matthew J. Nicolella Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary WITNESS WITNESS Printed Name: Much Dated: April State of MASSACHUSETTS SS County of BRISTOL SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, on this day of APPL, 2013, to certify and witness my hand and seal of office. My Commission Expires: **SEAL**

> PATENT REEL: 030292 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 04/24/2013